



Date: August 20, 2018

To,
Department of Corporate Service
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001.

Dear Sir,

BSE SCRIP CODE: 509835

**Sub: Newspaper cuttings of published Un-Audited financial results of the Company
for the quarter ended June 30, 2018.**

This is with reference to the captioned subject.

Please find enclosed the newspaper cuttings of published un-audited financial results of the Company in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English Newspaper in the English Language); and
2. Financial Express (Gujarati Newspaper in the Gujarati Language)

Please take note of the same.

Thanking you,
For, Premier Synthetics Limited

Deepak Chaubisa
Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer



Encl: - As above

Regd. Off. : Surana House, B/h. Klassic Chambers, Swastik X Road, Opp. Narnarayan Complex, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat.

Phone / Fax : 079-26430946, 079-26431558 **E-mail** : premiersynthetics@gmail.com **Website** : www.premiersyntheticsltd.com

Factory Add. : Plot No. 835-837, Nr. Rakanpur Chowkadi, Rakanpur, Tal. Kalol. Dist. : Gandhinagar - 382721, Gujarat.

Phone / Fax : 02764-286761

E-mail : premiersynthetics18@gmail.com

MONOTYPE INDIA LIMITED					
(CIN: L72900MH1974PLC287552)					
Regd. Office: 602, 6th Floor, Rajesh Chambers, 213 Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021					
E-mail id.: monotypeindia@gmail.com; Web: www.monotypeindia.in;					
Tel.: 022-40068190					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018					
(Rs. in Lakhs) (Except EPS)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2296.79	3084.26	3204.25	21331.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(678.25)	(8303.88)	(1011.82)	(7535.82)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(678.25)	(8303.88)	(1011.82)	(7535.82)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(678.25)	(8058.37)	(1011.82)	(7544.31)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(678.25)	(8058.37)	(1011.82)	(7544.31)
6	Equity Share Capital	7031.22	7031.22	7031.22	7031.22
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted	(0.10)	(1.15)	(0.14)	(1.07)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the websites of the Company (www.monotypeindia.in) and Stock Exchanges viz. BSE (www.bseindia.com) & NSE (www.nseindia.com).

FOR MONOTYPE INDIA LIMITED
Sd/-
NARESH JAIN
Whole Time Director
Date: 14.08.2018
Place: Mumbai
DIN: 00291963

RDB RASAYANS LIMITED					
(CIN: L36999WB1995PLC074860)					
Regd. Office: Bikaner Building, 8/1, Lal Bazar Street, Kolkata-700001					
Ph No (033) 44500500, Fax No 91-33-2242 0588					
E-mail: info@rdbindia.com, Website: www.rdbgroup.in					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018					
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Corresponding quarter ended	
		30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2081.42	1797.64	7828.41	
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	524.77	301.29	1153.44	
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	413.42	214.29	733.89	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	413.95	214.29	732.68	
5	Equity Share Capital	1771.48	1771.48	1771.48	
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	2.33	1.21	4.14	
	Basic:	2.33	1.21	4.14	
	Diluted:	2.33	1.21	4.14	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.rdbgroup.in

For RDB RASAYANS LIMITED
Sd/-
Shanti Lal Baid
Chairman & Managing Director
Date: 14.08.2018
Place: Kolkata
DIN: 00056776

HOWARD HOTELS LIMITED					
Regd. Off.: 20, Maurya Complex, B-28 Subhash Chowk, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi-110092					
Corp. Off.: Hotel Howard Plaza, Fatehabad Road, Agra - 282001					
CIN: L74899DL1989PLC038622; Tel: 0562-404-8600, Fax: 0562-404-8666					
E-mail: info@howardhotelsltd.com, Website: www.howardhotelsltd.com					
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018					
(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Jun-18	Jun-17	Jun-18	Jun-17
1	Total income from operations	186.44	169.16		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(65.30)	(56.78)		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(65.30)	(56.78)		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(65.30)	(56.78)		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(65.30)	(56.78)		
6	Equity Share Capital (Paid Up)	911.32	911.32		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continued and discontinued operations)				
	a) Basic:	(0.72)	(0.62)		
	b) Diluted:	(0.72)	(0.62)		

Note: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.howardhotelsltd.com and on the stock exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com. (b) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on 14th August, 2018. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Nirvikar Nath Mittal
Whole Time Director
Date: 14th August 2018
Place: Agra
DIN: 00536470

Intercontinental Leasing And Finance Company Limited					
(CIN: L67120MH1984PLC269707)					
Reg. Office: Office No. 508, Shree Samarth Plaza Premises, co-op Soc Ltd, Gupta Bhuvan, R.R.T Road, Mulund West - 400080					
Email: - roc.icf@gmail.com Phone: 7021324065					
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2018					
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)					
Particulars	Standalone		Standalone		Year Ended March 31 2018
	30.06.2018 (Un-audited)	30.06.2017 (Un-audited)	30.06.2018 (Un-audited)	30.06.2017 (Un-audited)	
Total income from operations (net)	25.500	28.600			
Net Profit/(Loss) for a period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.300	2.800			
Net Profit/(Loss) for a period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.300	2.800			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.900	1.800			
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	14.900	1.800			
Equity Share Capital	324.900	324.900			
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic:	0.459	0.055			
2. Diluted:	0.459	0.055			

Note: The above result is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results is available on website of Stock Exchange and on Company's website www.iclf.co.in. Figures of the previous year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged / re-classified wherever considered necessary.

For Intercontinental Leasing And Finance Company Limited
Sd/-
Ravi Kharwad
Director
Date: 14th August, 2018
Place: Mumbai
DIN: 02079606

ABC Gas (International) Ltd.					
(CIN NO. : L27100MH1980PLC022118)					
Reg. Off : 1, Mahesh Villa, Worli, Mumbai - 400018, Tel : 24938697/24935508 Fax : 00-91-22-24937758					
Email ID : pipedgas@gmail.com Web : www.abcgas.co.in					
Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2018					
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (Net)	16.73	9.46	68.45	196.08
2	Net profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	1.63	(18.62)	1.80	(10.91)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	1.63	(18.62)	1.80	(10.91)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	1.37	(14.50)	1.83	(6.42)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising P/L for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.37	(14.50)	1.83	(6.42)
6	Equity Share Capital	198.00	198.00	198.00	198.00
7	Earning per Share (before extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each, not annualised)				
	Basic :	0.07	(0.73)	0.09	(0.32)
	Diluted :	0.07	(0.73)	0.09	(0.32)

Notes :-
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter Ended Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly Ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites :- www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.abcgas.co.in.

For on behalf of the Board of Directors,
Sd/-
abc Gas (International) Ltd.
Satish Shorewala
Director (DIN -00055358)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14/08/2018

PREMIER SYNTHETICS LIMITED					
(CIN - L99999GJ1970PLC100829)					
Regd. Office : Surana House, Behind Klassic Chambers, Swastik X Rd, Opp. Narnarayan Complex, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat.					
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018					
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		YEAR ENDED	
		30.06.2018 Un-audited	31.03.2018 Audited	30.06.2017 Un-audited	31.03.2018 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1295.53	4723.68	1096.61	
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	104.26	116.31	17.15	
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	104.26	116.31	17.15	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	104.26	116.31	17.15	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	104.26	116.31	17.15	
6	Equity Share Capital	459.32	459.32	459.32	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	469.57	-	
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic :	2.27	2.60	0.38	
	Diluted :	2.27	2.60	0.38	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.premiersyntheticsltd.com

For, Premier Synthetics Limited
Sd/-
Sanjay Majethia
Whole-Time Director
Date: 14.08.2018
Place: Ahmedabad
DIN: 06555488

KONARK KONARK SYNTHETIC LIMITED					
(CIN: L17200MH1984PLC33451)					
Regd. Office : Mittal Industrial Estate, Bldg. No. 7, Saki Naka, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400 059.					
Phone No. : 022- 4089 6300; Email Id: info@konarkgroup.co.in; Website : www.konarkgroup.co.in					
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2018					
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended
	30.06.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2018 Audited	30.06.2017 Unaudited	30.06.2017 Unaudited	
Total income from operations (net)	2271.29	9,777.50	3395.45		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(7.75)	56.00	197.99		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(7.75)	(107.02)	197.99		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(7.75)	(64.23)	157.49		
Equity Share Capital	580.80	580.80	580.80		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)					
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):					
(i) Basic	(0.13)	(1.11)	2.71		
(ii) Diluted	(0.13)	(1.11)	2.71		

Note: 1. The Un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30.06.2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meetings held today 14.08.2018. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review for the same. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.konarkgroup.co.in).

By order of the Board of Directors
For Konark Synthetic Limited
Sd/-
Amitabh Kejrival
Managing Director
Date: 14.08.2018
Place: Mumbai
DIN: 00005864

JINDAL POLY INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED					
(CIN:L65923UP2012PLC051433)					
Regd. Office : 19 th K.M., Hapur Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Bulandshahr (U.P.)					
Head Office: Plot No. 12, Local Shopping Complex, Sector - B -1, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070					
Tel. No.: 011-26139256, 011-40322100 E-mail: cs_jpf@jindalgroup.com website: www.jpfcl.com					
Unaudited Standalone Financial results for the quarter ended 30 th June 2018 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)					
PARTICULARS	Standalone		Standalone		Year Ended March 31 2018
	30 th June 2018 (Unaudited)	30 th June 2017 (Unaudited)	30 th June 2018 (Unaudited)	30 th June 2017 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from operations	6.06	8.13			
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(96.27)	(79.60)			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(96.27)	(79.60)			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(96.27)	(55.00)			
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(96.27)	(55.00)			
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	1,051.19	1,051.19			
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised) - Basic and Diluted	(0.92)	(0.52)			

Note: 1. Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with The Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder. 2. The Standalone results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th August 2018 and limited review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 3. Reconciliation of profit between Ind AS and previous GAAP for the quarter ended 30th June 2017 is as follows:

Nature of Adjustments	Quarter Ended 30 th June 2017 Unaudited Standalone
Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax as per Previous Indian GAAP	(9.50)
Fair Value Adjustment on Investments	(45.51)
Net Profit/ (Loss) After Tax (Before Other Comprehensive Income) as per Ind AS	(55.00)

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Quarter Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at www.jpfcl.com.

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
G.D. SINGAL
Managing Director
Date: 14th August 2018
Place: New Delhi
DIN: 00708019

14cm x 12cm

B.C. POWER CONTROLS LIMITED					
(CIN : L31300DL2008PLC179414)					
Regd. Office: 7A/39, WEA Channa Market, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005					
Website: www.bcpowercontrols.com, E-mail : info@bonlongroup.com, Tel: 011-47532792-95, Fax: 011-47532798					
Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2018					
(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Corresponding Quarter ended of the Previous Year	
		30.06.2018 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	30.06.2017 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2018 (Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,203.33	49,784.71	8,766.73	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	192.28	745.75	118.50	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	192.28	745.75	118.50	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	128.63	503.41	79.41	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	128.63	503.41	79.41	
6	Equity Share Capital	1,176.00	1,176.00	1,176.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				1,601.63
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	0.22	0.86	0.14	
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	0.22	0.86	0.14	

Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bcpowercontrols.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Arun Kumar Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
Date: 14.08.2018
Place : New Delhi
DIN : 00438324

Swadeshi Industries & Leasing Limited					
Regd. Office: 131, 1st Floor, V.Mall, Thakur Complex, Kandivali (E), Mumbai -400101. Ph: 022 2854 0094					
CIN: L45209MH1983PLC031246 Email: compliance@swadeshiglobal.com Website: www.swadeshiglobal.com					
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the First quarter ended June 30, 2018					
(Rs. in Lacs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Revenue From Operation	70.18	44.32	615.58	736.61
2	Net Profit / Loss before Tax	(0.36)	(21.94)	2.96	(24.19)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(0.36)	(21.94)	1.65	(24.33)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-
5	Equity Share Capital</				

GYSKOAL ALLOYS LIMITED
 Registered Office: Plot No. 2/3, GIDC, Ubkhal, Kukurwada, Tal. Vijapur, Dist. Mehsana 382830 Gujarat.
 Cor. Off.: 2nd Floor, Mrudul Tower, B/H. Times of India, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380009 Gujarat. India.
 CIN - L27209GJ1999PLC036656 Website: www.gyscoal.com E-Mail: info@gyscoal.com
 Tel.: +91-79-66614508, +91-2763-252384 Fax: +91-79-26579387

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2018
 (₹ In Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Unaudited)	30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1.	Total Income From Operation	2,937.13	3,426.47	2,170.40	9,516.40
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(513.78)	(509.10)	(236.22)	(2,059.67)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items)	(513.78)	(509.10)	(236.22)	(2,059.67)
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(451.04)	(494.37)	(151.86)	(1,781.31)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(451.04)	(470.75)	(151.86)	(1,757.69)
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.1/-each)	1,582.76	1,582.76	1,582.76	1,582.76
7.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 1/- Each) (in Rs.) (for continuing and discontinued operations) not annualised				
	(a) Basic	(0.28)	(0.30)	(0.10)	(1.11)
	(b) Diluted	(0.28)	(0.30)	(0.10)	(1.11)

Notes:
 a) The above result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 13th August, 2018.
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Consolidated Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and also at Company's website www.gyscoal.com.

For and on behalf of Gyscoal Alloys Limited
 Sd/-
 Viral M Shah
 Managing Director
 Date: 13.08.2018
 Palace: Ahmedabad

FOCUS INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED
 CIN : L15319DL1985PLC021348
 Registered Office: 104, Mukund House, Commercial Complex, Azadpur, Delhi-110033
 email id : info@focuslimited.in, website : www.focuslimited.in, Ph no: 011-27676399

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2018.
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

PART I	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		Current quarter ended	previous year quarter ended	Year ended
		30-06-2018 (Unaudited)	30-06-2017 (Unaudited)	31-03-2018 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	25.9	41.6	168.73
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.28	0.08	0.02
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.28	0.08	0.02
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.28	0.08	0.02
5.	Equity Share Capital	1219.42	1219.42	1219.42
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	957.89	0	957.89
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic	0	0	0
	b) Diluted	0	0	0

Notes:
 1. The above result was taken on record by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 14th day of August, 2018.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 3. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website(www.focuslimited.in).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Focus Industrial Resources Limited
 Sd/-
 (Mamta Jindal)
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00085096
 Place: Delhi.
 Date: 14.08.2018

NITU TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 18B, Brabourne Road, 2nd Floor, Room No. - 207, Kolkata - 70001
 Telephone no. : 9883912346
 E-mail : nitutrading5@gmail.com, Website : www.nitutrading.com
 CIN : L51109WB1983PLC035728

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018
 (Amount in Rs.)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Month Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	--	57,062,050.00	46,875.00
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(194,491.75)	4,330,830.00	(624,969.00)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(194,491.75)	4,330,830.00	(624,969.00)
Equity Share Capital	32,750,000.00	32,750,000.00	32,750,000.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	--	--	--
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
a) Basic :	(0.06)	1.32	(0.19)
b) Diluted :	(0.06)	1.32	(0.19)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
a) Basic :	(0.06)	1.32	(0.19)
b) Diluted :	(0.06)	1.32	(0.19)

Notes:
 The above information has been extracted from the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange and on the company's website www.nitutrading.com

For NITU TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
 Sd/-
 B. R. Ojha
 (Managing Director)
 DIN : 06536310
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 13.08.2018

પ્રિમિયર સિન્થેટિક્સ લિમિટેડ
 CIN:L99999GJ1970PLC100829
 રજી. ઓફીસ: સુરભા યાજ્ઞ, કલાકૃતિક ચેમ્બર પાછળ, ચંદ્રકાંઠા ઇ સ્ટાન, નરનારાયણ કોમ્પ્લેક્સ સામે, નવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૮, ગુજરાત

૩૦ જુન, ૨૦૧૮ના રોજ પુરા થતાં ત્રિમાસિક ગણનાના અનઓડિટેડ નાણાકિય પરિણામોના સાર
 (₹ લાખમાં)

ક્રમ નં.	વિગતો	ત્રિમાસિક ગણનાનાં અંતે		વર્ષનાં અંતે	
		૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૧૮ અન-ઓડિટેડ	૧૨.૦૬.૧૭	૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૧૮ ઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૧૭ અન-ઓડિટેડ
૧.	કામકાજમાંથી કુલ આવક	૧૨૮૫.૫૩	૪૭૨૩.૬૮	૧૦૮૬.૬૧	૧૦૮૬.૬૧
૨.	ગણનાનો ચોખ્ખો નફો/(નોલો) (કર, અપવાદરૂપ ચીજો અને અલગ અસાધારણ ચીજો પહેલાં)	૧૦૪.૨૬	૧૧૬.૩૧	૧૭.૧૫	૧૭.૧૫
૩.	વેરા પૂર્વે ગણનાનો ચોખ્ખો નફો/(નોલો) (અપવાદરૂપ ચીજો અને અસાધારણ ચીજો પછી)	૧૦૪.૨૬	૧૧૬.૩૧	૧૭.૧૫	૧૭.૧૫
૪.	વેરા પછી ગણનાનો ચોખ્ખો નફો/(નોલો) (અપવાદરૂપ ચીજો અને અસાધારણ ચીજો પછી)	૧૦૪.૨૬	૧૧૬.૩૧	૧૭.૧૫	૧૭.૧૫
૫.	ગણનાની કુલ સમાવેશક આવક (ગણનાનો કુલ સમાવેશક નફો/નોલો (વેરા પછી) અને અન્ય સમાવેશક આવક (વેરા પછી)	૧૦૪.૨૬	૧૧૬.૩૧	૧૭.૧૫	૧૭.૧૫
૬.	ઇક્વિટી શેર મૂલ્ય	૪૫૮.૩૨	૪૫૮.૩૨	૪૫૮.૩૨	૪૫૮.૩૨
૭.	અનામતો (પાછલા વર્ષના સરવેચમાં દર્શાવ્યા અનુસાર પુનઃમૂલ્યાંકિત અનામતો સિવાય)	--	૪૬૮.૫૭	--	--
૮.	શેરહીલ કમ્પાઉન્ડ (પ્રતિશ્રેણી શ્ર. ૧/-ની) ચાલુ અને અંત કામકાજો માટે (એ) મુલ્ય (બી) ઘટાડેલી	૨.૨૭	૨.૬૦	૦.૩૮	૦.૩૮

નોંધ :
 નેમી (વિસ્તૃત ઓબીવેગેશન અને ડિસક્લોઝર રીકવરવેન્ટર્સ) નિયમનો, ૨૦૧૫ના નિયમ ૩૩ હેઠળ નેટ એક્સચેન્જમાં કાઢવા હેતુ ત્રિમાસિક નાણાકિય પરિણામોની વિગતવાર માહિતીનો સાર ઉપર મુદ્દબ છે. ત્રિમાસિક નાણાકિય પરિણામો સંબંધિત માહિતી શેર એક્સચેન્જ વેબસાઇટ www.bseindia.com અને કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ www.premiersyntheticsttd.com પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે.

પ્રિમિયર સિન્થેટિક્સ લિમિટેડ વડી સદી/-
 સંવચ મહેશ્વરી
 સંપૂર્ણ સમય ડિરેક્ટર
 સ્થાન: અમદાવાદ
 તારીખ: ૧૪/૦૮/૨૦૧૮

VISHAL FABRICS LIMITED
 CIN: L17110GJ1985PLC008206
 Registered Office: Ranipur, Narol Road, Ahmedabad- 382405, Gujarat
 Contact No.: 079-26473350, E-mail: cs.vfl@chiripalgroup.com, Website: www.vishalfabricsltd.com

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018
 (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	24711.26	25344.11	18020.34
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	294.17	142.77	548.65
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	288.04	150.79	548.65
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	226.57	95.79	548.65
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	226.57	95.79	548.65
6.	No. of Equity Shares	43913334	43913334	21956667
7.	Reserve Excluding revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet Date	-	17665.50	-
8.	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic	0.52	0.22	2.50
	Diluted	0.52	0.22	2.50

Notes :
 1. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th August, 2018.
 2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 or the Companies Act, 2013 and rule made there under (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Accounting Rules, 2016.
 3. The Company has only one segment of activity namely Textile.
 4. Figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped, recast and rearranged, wherever necessary.
 5. The Full Un-audited Financial Result available on the website of the company as www.vishalfabricsltd.com and on the Website of the Stock Exchange Limited www.bseindia.com

For VISHAL FABRICS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 BRIJMOHAN CHIRIPAL
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 (DIN: 00290426)
 Place: Ahmedabad
 Date : August 14, 2018

ARYAMAN ARYAMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
 Regd Office: 102, Ganga Chambers, 6A/1, W.E.A., Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110 005.
 Corporate Office: 60, Khatau Building, Gr. Floor, Alkesh Dinesh Modi Marg, Opp. P.J. Tower (BSE Bldg.), Fort, Mumbai - 400 001; Tel.: 022 - 6216 6999; Fax: 2263 0434
 Website: www.afsl.co.in; Email: info@afsl.co.in; CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059009

Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2018
 (₹ in Lacs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operations	295.49	519.39	124.55
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	200.76	63.43	59.34
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	200.76	63.43	59.34
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	144.91	51.30	42.99
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	144.91	51.30	42.99
6.	Equity Share Capital	1168.20	1168.20	1168.20
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic :	1.24	0.44	0.37
	2. Diluted :	1.24	0.44	0.37

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of BSE Limited and the website of the Company i.e. (<http://afsl.co.in/investor-relation.html>).
 b) The above result for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 has been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee Meeting held on 14th August, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th August, 2018.

For Aryaman Financial Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Shripal Shah
 Executive Director
 Date: August 14, 2018
 Place: Mumbai

ROHIT FERRO-TECH LIMITED
 Registered Office : 35, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata - 700 012
 Phone: +91-33-22110225, E-mail Id: cs@rohitferrotech.com
 Corporate Office: 'SKP House', 132A, S.P Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700 026
 Phone: +91-33-40168000, Fax No. +91-33-40168189
 CIN: L27104WB2000PLC091629
 Website : www.rohitferrotech.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018
 (₹ in lacs)

SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED	YEAR ENDED	CORRESPONDING
		30 JUNE 2018	31 MARCH 2018	3 MONTHS ENDED
		UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED
1	Total Income from Operation	20,544	73,581	18,827
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(5,407)	(33,887)	(7,555)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(14,716)	(33,887)	(7,555)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(14,716)	(33,887)	(7,555)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(14,718)	(33,894)	(7,569)
6	Equity Share Capital	11,378	11,378	11,378
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			(104,845)
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	(12.93)	(29.78)	(6.64)
	2. Diluted:	(12.93)	(29.78)	(6.64)

Notes:
 1. The above standalone unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th August, 2018. The statutory auditors have conducted the limited review of the above standalone unaudited financial results.
 2. Consequent to the introduction of Goods & Service Tax (GST) with effect from 1st July, 2017, Central Excise, Value Added Tax (VAT), etc. Have been replaced by GST. In accordance with Ind AS 115 on Revenue and Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013, GST is not included in Gross Revenue from Operations in applicable periods. In view of the aforesaid restructuring of the indirect taxes, revenue from operations for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 is not comparable to that extent with that of the corresponding previous quarter.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.rohitferrotech.com
 4. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
 Suresh Kumar Patni
 Chairman
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 14th August, 2018

ROHIT FERRO-TECH LIMITED
 Registered Office : 35, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata - 700 012
 Phone: +91-33-22110225, E-mail Id: cs@rohitferrotech.com
 Corporate Office: 'SKP House', 132A, S.P Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700 026
 Phone: +91-33-40168000, Fax No. +91-33-40168189
 CIN: L27104WB2000PLC091629
 Website : www.rohitferrotech.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018
 (₹ in Lacs, Except EPS)

SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED
		31.03.2018	31.03.2017
		(AUDITED)	(AUDITED)
1	Total Income from Operation	73,492	73,022
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(42,266)	(34,043)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(45,773)	(34,043)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(45,773)	(34,043)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(45,959)	(33,593)
6	Equity Share Capital	11,378	11,378
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(116,188)	(70,230)
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
	1. Basic:	(40.21)	(29.90)
	2. Diluted:	(40.21)	(29.90)

Notes:
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 14th August, 2018.
 2. Revenue from Operations for the current year is not comparable with previous year, since sales are net of GST whereas in previous year sales were gross of excise duty.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.rohitferrotech.com
 4. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
 Suresh Kumar Patni
 Chairman
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 14th August, 2018

VINTAGE VINTAGE SECURITIES LIMITED
 CIN: L74120WB1994PLC0633991
 Regd. Office : 58/3, Biplabi Rash Behari Basu Road, Kolkata - 700 001

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2018
 (Rs. in Lacs except EPS figure)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-2018	31-Mar-2018	30-Jun-2017	31-Mar-2018
	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1. PART-I				
a) Net Sales/ Income from Operation	0.83	1.23	0.78	4.65
b) Other Income	0.00	--	--	0.02
Total Income from operations (Net)	0.83	1.23	0.78	4.67
2. Expenses				
a) Purchase of Stock in Trade	--	--	--	--
b) Changes in Inventories of stock in trade	--	--	--	--
c) Employee benefits expense	0.26	0.26	0.26	1.02
d) Finance Cost	--	--	--	--
e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	--	--	--	--
f) Other expenses	0.97	1.45	0.94	5.24
Total Expenses	1.22	1.71	1.20	6.26
3. Profit(+)/ Loss(-) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (1-2)	(0.38)	(0.48)	(0.42)	(1.59)
4. Exceptional items	--	--	--	--
5. Profit(+)/ Loss(-) before extraordinary items (3-4)	(0.38)	(0.48)	(0.42)	(1.59)
6. Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses)	--	--	--	--
7. Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) before Tax (5-6)	(0.38)	(0.48)	(0.42)	(1.59)
8. Tax Expenses	--	--	--	--
9. Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (7-8)	(0			